
Professional Services Agreement Amendment 1
Alameda Unified School District & 360 Degree Customer, Inc.

1 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO Professional Services Agreement

Dated September 24, 2019

This Amendment is entered into between the Alameda Unified School District (District) and 360 
Degree Customer, Inc. (CONTRACTOR). District entered into a Professional Services Agreement 
with CONTRACTOR for Para Professional services for fiscal year 2019-2020, and the parties 
agree to amend that Agreement as follows: 

3. Remaining Provisions:  All other provisions of the Agreement, and prior Amendment(s) if

any, shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect as originally stated.

4. Amendment History:

☒ There are no previous amendments to this Agreement.

☐ This contract has previously been amended as follows:

No. Date General Description of Reason for Amendment 
Amount of Increase 

(Decrease)  

1. Services: 4 additional paras for 6 hours/day.

- Chiquita Cole
- Bonita Frazier
- Christian Saca
- Kiesha Davis

2. Compensation: $41-43/hour with a start date of October 18, 2019

Original PSA executed on 9/24/19 for $158,004.00 Amendment No.1 for $137,448.00

Total PSA value increases to $295,452.00.

1. 10/17/19
To fullfil the need for paras professionals to minimize 
disruption of student instruction and safety. $137,448.00



Professional Services Agreement Amendment 1 
Alameda Unified School District & 360 Degree Customer, Inc.

2 

“DISTRICT” 

By: _________________________ 

Name: Mia Bonta

Title: President, Board of Education

“CONTRACTOR” 

By: ________________________ 

Name: 

Title: 

Gulneesh Mukhija

President




